## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM526522

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Automated Cells & Equipment Acquisition, LLC		05/16/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Automated Cells & Equipment, LLC	
Street Address:	9699 Enterprise Drive	
City:	Painted Post	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14870	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5503793	MD MINIDRAWER
Serial Number:	87166193	CBOT FREEDOM SERIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8169838080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8169838000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	537876.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kris Kappel
SIGNATURE:	/kris kappel/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=4849-5254-8247.1 ACE - Filed Certified Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation#page1.tif source=4849-5254-8247.1 ACE - Filed Certified Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006662 FRAME: 0501

900501397



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AUTOMATED CELLS & EQUIPMENT ACQUISITION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AUTOMATED CELLS & EQUIPMENT ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "AUTOMATED CELLS & EQUIPMENT, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 12:09 O'CLOCK P.M.



7301801 8100 SR# 20194002066

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullack, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202843003

Date: 05-16-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006662 FRAME: 0502

# CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

# AUTOMATED CELLS & EQUIPMENT ACQUISITION, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as the authorized person for Automated Cells & Equipment Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), in order to amend the Certificate of Formation of the Company, as provided by Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act:

- 1. The name of the Company is Automated Cells & Equipment Acquisition, LLC,
- 2. The Cortificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to delete the text of clause 1 in its entirety and insert the following text in lieu thereof:
  - "1. Name: The name of the limited liability company is: Automated Cells & Equipment, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate on behalf of the Company as of May 16, 2019.

Michael McGovern, Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:09 PM 05/16/2019
FILED 12:09 PM 05/16/2019
SR 20194002066 - File Number 7301801

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006662 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 06/05/2019